FOR  Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 1

Original SHEET NO. 6

Western Pulaski County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)

SHEET NO.

RATES AND CHARGES

D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:

Connection/Turn-on Charge 25.00
Late Payment Penalty 10%
Meter Relocation Charge Actual Cost
Meter Re-read Charge 25.00
Meter Test Charge 35.00
Re-connection Charge 35.00
Returned Check Charge 25.00
Service Call/Investigation (After Hours) 35.00*
_ CANCELLED
Pit Cock Valve 150.00
Repair Charge JUL 0 1 2013 Actual Cost
KENTUCKY pi UBLIC
Tampering Charge SERVICE COMMISSION 50.00

*NOTE—Regular working hours for the utility’s Maintenance Staff is , .
Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request, and subject to avai ab1 ity of
Maintenance Staff, services may be performed outside regular working hours at the after hours rate.
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FOR  Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

Original SHEET NO. 11

Western Pulaski County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.

(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

d) Payment must be received, not postmarked, before the close of business on the tenth
day of the month; otherwise, the delinquent bill may be assessed the late payment
penalty approved and on-file with the Public Service Commission

e) The late payment penalty may be assessed on the delinquent amount of the bill, less
taxes and any prior penalty amounts. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006 Section 8 (3)(h), a
penalty may be assessed only once on any bill for rendered services.

f) With the exception of existing connections, the existence of a special contract, or
unusual circumstances requiring approval of the utility, a single meter can serve no
more than one residential or commercial unit on and after the effective date of this
tariff.

g) For existing connections, special contracts, or other utility approved situations, where
two or more units are being served by one meter, the following rules will apply:

1) One bill per meter will be sent to the customer that signed the Water Service
Contract.

2) The bill will consist of a charge in the amount of the utility’s minimum bill
multiplied by the number of units the meter serves. The amount of water
included with a minimum bill will be multiplied by the number of units and
deducted from the total amount of consumption. The remaining consumption
will be evenly distributed among each unit, added to each unit’s minimum
bill, with the charges calculated in accordance with the currently approved
rate schedule.

3) The customer that signed the Water Service Contract will be fully and solely
responsible for the charges associated with the connection including payment
for all water passing through the meter, regardless of which unit is responsible
for the water consumption
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FOR  Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 1

Original SHEET NO. 12

Western Pulaski County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
D. Deposits.
1. Deposits to secure payment. The utility may require a minimum cash deposit or other

guaranty to secure payment of bills.

Equal Deposits. An equal deposit amount for each class of customers will be established
based on the average annual bill of customers in that class. Deposit amounts will not exceed
two-twelfths (2/12) of the average annual bill of customers in each class where bills are
rendered monthly. Deposit amounts are listed in the Rates and Charges section of this tariff.

Recalculation of deposits. If the utility retains the deposit for more than eighteen (18)
months, it will notify customers in writing that, at the customer's request; the deposit will be
recalculated every eighteen- (18) months based on actual usage of the customer. The notice
of deposit recalculation will be included either on the customer's application for service or on
the receipt of deposit, or may be included annually with or on customer bills. The notice of
deposit recalculation will state that if the deposit on account differs by more than ten (10)
dollars for residential customers, or by more than ten (10) percent for nonresidential
customers, from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the utility will refund any over-
collection and may collect any underpayment. Refunds will be made either by check or by
credit to the customer's bill, except that the utility will not refund any excess deposit if the
customer's bill is delinquent at the time of recalculation.

Waiver of Deposits. The deposit may be waived upon a customer’s showing of satisfactory
credit or payment history. In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the
following criteria will be considered:

a) Previous payment history with the utility. If the customer has no previous
history with the utility, statements from other utilities, banks, etc. may be
presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.

b) Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.
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FOR  Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 1

Original  SHEET NO. 13

Western Pulaski County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)

SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

c) Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
d) Whether the customer owns the property to be served.

e) Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a
guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

5. Additional deposit requirement. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer
fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, the utility may require that a deposit be made.
The utility may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer’s
classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage.

6. Receipt of deposit. The utility will issue a receipt to every customer that pays a deposit. The
receipt will show the name of the customer, location of the service or customer account
number, date, and amount of deposit. If the notice of recalculation described in this section is
not included in the utility's application for service or mailed with customer bills, the receipt
of deposit will contain the notification. If deposit amounts change, the utility will issue a new
receipt of deposit to the customer.

7. Deposits as a condition of service. Service may be refused or discontinued if payment of
requested deposits is not made.

8. Interest on deposits. Interest will accrue on all deposits at the rate prescribed by law
beginning on the date of the deposit. Interest accrued will be refunded to the customer or
credited to the customer’s bill on an annual basis, except that the utility will not be required
to refund or credit interest on deposits if the customer’s bill is delinquent on the anniversary
of the deposit date. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and
interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the
customer.

DATE OF ISSUE C,llt.r\l(:EU_i @QC ERVICE COMMISSION

F KENTUCKY
Month / Date / Year
EFFECTIV
DATE EFFECTIVE JAN 17 2013 E
KENTUCKY PUBLIC

g i SERVICE COMMISSIQN
ISSUED BY A, ST e
v 7’

112002
(Signature of Officer)

1 ' PURSUANT TO
TITLE O\Qc wtmon - (P Ced N SECT'(?A?/ K/;R 5011

= .,DKM»Q f:\ u
oc»..ﬁ—mhy OF HCC i s

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED




FOR __ Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1
Original SHEET NO. 39
Western Pulaski County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
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FOR __Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky

/ Community, Town or City
P.S.C.KY.NO. 1
. Original SHEET NO. 40
Western Pulaski Coupgg. Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility) SE
RULES AND REGULATIONS

Western Pulaski Co. Water Westem Pulaski County BILLING CODES

1059 W Hwy 80 b "W Fe 80 BF - Balance Forward

Al b BB

Toll Free 1-877-223-1517 OFFICE # (606) 679-1569 OR (606) 677-9448 MC- gﬂri;:léaneous

EMER. # (606) 679-1569 OR (606) 667-9448
OFFICE HOURS: 8:00 - 5:00

FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL OR LATE NOTICE DOES NOT
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DISCONNECTED. ADJUSTMENTS MUST BE PAID IN 30 DAYS.
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